

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

AGENCY: SC Office of Resilience

PROJECT NAME: City of Rock Hill - Lige Green Street Flooding, Phase 1 and Phase 2

PROJECT NUMBER: D30-N044-PG

NAME OF FIRM: KCI Technologies, Inc.

This Contract is changed as follows: *(Insert description of change in space provided below.)*

Tracts 10 & 12 re-design, Jefferson Street sewer main design revisions & CCTV footage submittal, three additional substantial completions added to the contract resulting in a total of four substantial completions

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM:

1. BASIC & SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES FEE:

Contract Fees Prior to This Amendment		\$277,385.00
Change in Fees Per This Amendment	\$0.00	
Total Revised Basic & Supplemental Services Fee:		\$277,385.00

2. ADDITIONAL SERVICES FEE:

Contract Fee Prior to This Amendment		\$947,789.00
Change in Fee Per This Amendment	\$17,480.00	
Total Revised Additional Services Fee:		\$965,269.00

3. REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES:

Contract Fee Prior to This Amendment		\$0.00
Change in Amount Per This Amendment	\$0.00	
Total Revised Reimbursable Expenses:		\$0.00

4. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

Total Contract Prior to This Amendment		\$1,225,174.00
Total Amendment Amount	\$17,480.00	
Total Revised Contract Amount:		\$1,242,654.00

AGENCY ACCEPTANCE AND CERTIFICATION

I certify that the Agency has authorized, unencumbered funds available for obligation to this contract.

Change is within Agency A-E Contract Amendment Certification of: \$0.00 **Yes** **No**

BY: Phleisha Lewis **TITLE:** Mitigation Director **DATE:** 01/13/2026

ACKNOWLEDGED BY OSE PROJECT MANAGER: Stan Gailey **DATE:** 01/13/2026